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eonedly that thq represent the • C:OUDtry which II called the Peoples RepubUc 01 China and not that group of people who were sitting in Tai\ll,.an.
Here is a Government which we have rec:ogr.iled with which we have diplomatic relations and which is excluded from the United Nations in favour of a ll'Oup headed by Pol Pot which does not exist any more on the territory of Kampuchea. What steps our Government is takint to advocate and pursue the question of seatin, them in the United Nations.

SHR! P. V. NARASIMHA RAO: It
Is a different question. E\·en 10, I would like to inform the hon. Member that on this we have taken a categorical stand in the U.N. General AssembJy. It is very clearly stated in mY own speech that we are against the seating of POI Pot. I have gone to the extent of saying that the Pol Pot Government is. as it were representing its own victims in th~ General Assembly.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: In the same session. ! had put a question which. unfortunately, became an Unstarred question. in which I had asked the hon. Minister and he has given a reply how many cou~ rties recognised the Kampuchean Govo;!mment before India did and how many recognised it after India did becauSe argument was that India was recognising it to facilitate further normalisation. The answer given was. before India recognised it. Afghanistan, HUngary, Bul-
geria. these kind of countries which are satellites of the Soviet Union, recognised the Kampuchean Government and. as to how many cOuntries
~gni5ed after !ndia did, the answer Was. zero. Nobody has recognised the Kampuchean Government after India recognised. Therefore I would , like to ask a question •••

. SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
ThiI is a question which has been answered already. The answer is In the :;M)SSeSSion of tbe Bouse. I do not have all the detaJJ, at the moment •
But the answer has been liven. The names of countries have beeD liven;
the number h.., been liven: every-thin, has been Jiven.

DR. SL'BRAM~~.AM SWAMY: I
agree. I am only asltlq this. In
,·lew of this. would the Government now explain wby Is It that the diplomatic lniUatve that the Government took in reprd to Kampuchea had faU-
eel and is the delay in ftnaUsatlon partly due to the recoplUon of the fact that ill poUey regardinl Kampuchea has been a total failure?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Mr. Indrajit Gupta and Dr. Subramaniam Swamy seem to have made contradlctory presumptions. ! only have to contradict both the presumptions.

D.ma~p to Rallwa,. du~ to Fanner. and Rtudent~ A~tatiOD

+
·467. SHRI M. V. CHANDRASHE-

KARA MURTHY:
SHRI B. V. DESAI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have become subject of attacks and hold ups In the country for the last fOur to flve months;

(b) if so, whether the farmers agitation and students agitation of Kerala bas damaged the railway property and also delayed the running of trains;

(c) whether the efBcieney of Rallways has deteriorated In the country;
and

(d) if so, what steps are being taken in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB
MJNT..BTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF pARLIA-
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MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN): Ca) aDd (b). Yes. Sir.

(e) No. Sir.

(d) Doe, not ariae.

SHRI M. V. CHANDRASHEKARA
MURTHY: We are aware that railwaYI and bUlle. are the main tarlet. of attack. in almost aU strikes and alitationa in the country. Sumcient damale has been done to the rallway propert)' in tile recent aaitationa. In this context, I want to know from \be bon. Minister what wa. the extent ot dama'e done to the railway property, wUIa all the ,,\aiII.

SIIRI MAlLIXABJUN: Attacu have been there and I wW live the fllUNa. alae comparati •• IIurea of 1879 aDd 1980; in the Central RaUway. there were four such attacb; and now it is ei&btj that 11 .bow there is an iDCreu-
lnI treDcl now. So far as the exten\
of damale 11 concerned. We have reeeived the Information only f!'Om two ZoDal Ranway. and not from all the :tlallwayl: the damale that occurred in the Central Railway is Ra. 1.1".415.000 and in the Southern
Railway It, is Rs. 76,407.

SHRl M. V. CHANDRASHEKARA
MURTHY: Alilatioll8 of farmers and students had a direct impact on the running of trains. In view' of this fact, I want to know from the hone Minister how far this affected the running of trains and if 80. what steps Government proPOSe to take to remedy the situation. ~

SHRI MALLlKARJUN: It is unfortunate t.hat. If any agitation or any bandh call Or any such thing of any political party comes. the trains become the targets and as a consequence. natW'lllly. there will be hold-up and ehain-pulUng and so on and so forth.
The trains wiD be held up there. That.
11 how it affects tOe anival of trains to the destination. However, Government proPQle to take various steps to avoid .IUCh ~; there are eICOrta in IOIIIe of the important U'aw.;
we are alao aUlD'eDtina the polXe forCe to see that .uch thin.. do DOt occ:ur.

SHRI B. V. DESAI: In view Of the reply which the bon. Deputy Minister haa liven. I would like to ask this. In lOme other context. the Minister bas laid that about B.a. 8,17,000 worth of railway property was damaged in Muik DivUion. Not only In farmed agit.ltion but in any type of agitation., it is the pubUe propel ty or the national property which is being damaged and put to ..... t lau. WW the hon.
Xiniater be plealed to .. te wheu.r. under c:erWD concUUona. UDder .w:h conditions, the NSO can be UJed to ..
that the Datianal properly ia .vedf

SHRl JlALLtKARJUN: The application of the MIlO depeada upon how the )oeal adminlBtratioD ada or takes to it. These are instigated. accidenttal thiDcs whleh are happening dUe to the unfortunate acttations. But if anybody is found involved in destrudive activities. naturally the NSO bas to be invoked.
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

r KIN1STRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
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SHIU SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE
(Allwi): In spite of the Police protection liven by the Railways there are so many looting incidents between Vijayawada and Kazipet. Is the Min-

r ister aware of these incWents and in the last six months or one year it bas become a regular feature. The panen-
cers are harassed and the trains are stopped between Vijayawada and Kazipet. If the Miniter is aware of Ilt I want. to know what action hal the railway taken in this regard.

SHRI MALLIKARJUN: We have asked the Zonal Railways to monitor on day to day basis to prevent such

• untoward incidents, to be totally
• avoide.i.

I agree between Vijayawada and Kazipet also such things have taken place. •

Estimators, DraftsmeD and Tracers In
Bailwa,...

·468. SURI NARAYAN CHOUBEY':
Vlll the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to ~ • atatement showing:

...

(a) how many EsUmaton, Draft ..
man and TrlCen are worklna on the Indian Railwayl (Zone-wia);

(b) whether they hiVe been qit.t-
iDa for • 1011& time to be tre.ted u a technical atafI; and

(c) whether Government are apee-
able to accept them as such,

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RA'LWAYS AND IN
THE D&PARTMBNT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHBI MALL!-
KARJUN): (a) to (c). A .tatement la. laid on the table Of the House.

Stat __ t

(a} Ttle number of Dfratamen, Estimators, Tracers on the Indian Rill ..
ways (zone-wile) is al under:-

C8Dtral Rallw.y .... 1018
EaIterD Rai!way- 811
Northern Railway- M5
Southern RaUway-769
Weatem Railway--380
Northeutem Railwa,..--340
Northeast, Frontier Railway-278
South Central Railway-'169
South Eastem Railway-e&8
Chittaranjan Locomotive Works-

199.
Dietel Loeomotive Worta-152
Integral Co.:h Factory-290

(b) • (c). The staff are already being treated as Technical'.

SHRI NARAYAN CHOUBEY: The statement affirms that the Eitimators.
Draftamen and Tracers are technical ata1!. They render valuable job for the railways. They are the keymen in the Bngineering Department of the RailwaYI. But their services are not given due regard and recognition.
They do not I~ the beneftt due to the tecimical staft as yet, although they are declared as technical .taft. The railway track haa increasec1 the rail·
way builctiJll8 have grown, the plinth

